Model R-09500-B0
Draft
Regulator
R09500.04
FEATURES
• Furnace draft control for low-level positive or
negative pressure on fast-responding loops.
• Minimum number of moving parts for low

15. Wire-clamp terminals for all external wiring connections.
16. Ground screw connection.
HOW TO ORDER
The basic catalog number for the Hays
Cleveland Model R-09500-B0 Draft
Regulator is shown below. Replace
suffixes A through F with the desired
selections from the table below.
R-0950A-BCD-E-F
A. Nominal Stroke Time/Thrust
Range:
1. 30 seconds/75 lbs. at 60 Hz
[Available with solid-state models
only; select “2” in section E]
2. 60 seconds/150 lbs. at 60 Hz
[Standard]
9. Special
B. Operating Mode:
1. Sequencing
2. Non-Sequencing
C. Manual Operator:
0. None
1. Handwheel
D. Power Requirement:
1. 120 v 50/60 Hz.
2. 240 v 50/60 Hz.
E. Solid-State Upper Section:
2. Piezo-resistive sensing element
and all-electronic integral control
function.
F. Current Model Designation: B
SPECIFICATIONS
Visit us  on the World Wide Web  at www.hayscleveland.com
Hays Cleveland Div. of UniControl Inc. Hays Cleveland Div. of UniControl Inc.
1903 South Congress Avenue 1111 Brookpark Road
Boynton Beach FL 33426 Cleveland OH 44109
Telephone: 561.734.9400 Telephone: 216.398.4414
Fax: 561.734.8060 Fax: 216.398.8558
email: salescombustion@unicontrolinc.com email: salescombustion@unicontrolinc.com
Are you
reading a FAX or a
COPY of this bulle-
tin? DOWNLOAD the
full-color PDF version
of this and other
literature at our
website!
APPLICATION
Travel: Six-inch linear travel.
Stroke Time: Nominal 60-seconds
full stroke time at 60 Hz.
Thrust: 150 lbs. (equivalent to 37.5
ft. lbs.*).
End Switches: High and low end
limit switches standard. Auxiliary
limit switch on sequencing
models.
Manual Operator: Continuous
rotation-type handwheel optional.
Set Point: Adjustable, 0 to +2.0"
w.c., or 0 to –2.0" w.c. (field-
selectable ranges).
Damping: Adjustable, 1.5 to 15
seconds for 90% response to a
step change.
Proportional Band: Adjustable,
0.03 to 0.2" w.c.
Dead Band: Adjustable, ±0.01 to
0.08" w.c.